Beginning in 2006, the fiscal officer of each city and county described in IC 36-7.5-2(b) (other 

than the (2) largest cities in a county described in IC 36-7.5-2-3(b)(1) (Lake County, Porter 

County, East Chicago, Gary, and Hammond)) shall each transfer three million five hundred 

thousand dollars ($3,500,000) each year to the Authority for deposit in the Authority’s fund. 

The RDA receives Local Income Tax revenue collected by the State and distributed to the RDA 

by the State Auditor (IC 6-3.6-9-5) which is derived from the governmental units in Lake